ACT 38

A Bill for an Act Relating to the Surplus Federal Property Revolving Fund.

Be it Enacted by the Legislature of the State of Hawaii:

SECTION 1. Section 12-13 of the Revised Laws of Hawaii 1955, as amended by Act 165 of the Session Laws of Hawaii 1963, is hereby

further amended by changing the figure \$50,000.00 in the fourth line to read \$25,000.00.

SECTION 2. This Act shall take effect upon its approval. (Approved April 22, 1964.) H.B. 577.

39